Town of Edson Municipal Emergency Plan



Declaration of a State of Local Emergency

WHEREAS an emergency exists in The Town of Edson

due to regional wildfires.

THEREFORE, The Town of Edson declares a State of Local Emergency exists in the

entirety of the Town of Edson.

(Part of Community / Geographical Area)

Date:

Title(s):

Time: <u>4:35 PM</u>

Signature(s):

Mayor	
Chief Administrative Officer	

May 5, 2023

Fax to: Minister, Alberta Municipal Affairs

Via Provincial Operations Centre (POC) 780.644.7962 Scan & Email to: <u>ma.poc@gov.ab.ca</u>

TOOLS, FORMS, TEMPLATES